

Declaration of participation in Talents Adami Jazz 2023

To the attention of Adami, organizer of Talents Adami Jazz 2023

Dear Madam, Dear Sir,

I hereby confirm my agreement to be associated with the artistic project of *candidate name* (hereafter the "Project") that he/she is submitting as part of his/her application for the 2023 edition of the Talents Adami Jazz event that you are organizing.

In the case that <u>candidate name</u> is designated Talent of this 2023 edition, I agree to participate in the rehearsals of the Project. I will receive the amount of $XX \in A$ as indicated in the budget presented by <u>candidate name</u> as part of his/her application.

I also agree to participate in the 4 performances which will be given respectively in Paris, and in the partner festivals of the event, namely :

- Showcase in Paris (date TBA, spring 2023)
- Jazz sous les Pommiers (May 2023)
- Jazz à Vienne (Late june/early July 2023)
- Jazz à La Villette (late August/early September 2023)

I confirm my agreement to receive a fee which will be established on a basis of 2000€ (all taxes and/or charges included) per performance, with support in addition by Adami and the festivals of my travel, accommodation and meal expenses.

I also confirm that I am entitled to participate in the Project and I am free of any commitment (exclusivity, etc.) that would be incompatible with the commitments made herein and in particular be able to participate in the performances of the Project.

I guarantee Adami against any recourse by third parties regarding the present document and/or who would consider that they have rights to claim and/or suffer damage as a result of my participation in the Talents Adami Jazz Event.

Finally, I agree to respect the conditions of participation in the Talents Adami Jazz Event of which I have read.

Done at *place, date*

Name and signature of the mentor artist